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Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

L 7N N4
vaRY. Race 9 Results
THINK OUTSIDE THEQVAL
Super Pro
7145 SPRO Greg Harrison Livermore 63 Corvette Chev 468 8.04 .032 8.048 166.58
7585 SPRO Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 67 Corvette Chev383 9.37 .001 9.357 141.21
Pro ET
W760 PRO Mitch Whorton Napa CA 68 Firebird Chev509 9.86 .037 9.922 121.53
R749 PRO John Tobias Castro Valley CA 17 Dragster 305 10.54 .090 10.617 123.98
Motorcycle
731 MC Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 GSXR 1000 Suz 999 9.07 .039 9.039 154.74
706 MC Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA 05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 9.44 .042 9.400 144.52
Sportsman
7705 SPTM Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 01 Turtle Ford 17.83 .041 17.887 71.14
N725 SPTM Nick Bublitz Cotati CA 01 Corvette Chev 13.11 .093 13.139 105.96
Trophy
35 TRO Chris Sweeney Rohnert Park CA 77 Triumph TR7 10.94 109 10.852 122.31
6 TRO Ken Kalis Vacaville CA 64 Valiant Ply 225 17.13 .026 17.016  79.32
A/Gas
7476 AG Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 67 Nova Chev632 7.60 .025 7.684 157.69
723C AG Ron Conner Redwood Valley cA 63 Corvette Chev511 7.60 .096 7.640 181.11
B/Gas
710K BG Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 8.60 .000 8.619 157.74
7745 BG Tim Chappell Lockeford CA 66 Malibu Chev 618 8.60 .027 8.594 159.44
C/Gas
7581 CG Ron Coomes Elverta CA 67 Corvette Coupe Chev496 9.60 .011 9.653 140.55
D728 CG Tim Domich Sacramento CA 68 Camaro Chev540 9.60 .025 9.642 127.61
D/Gas
R713 DG Austin Arnerich Banta CA 62 Nova Chev 406 10.60 .020 10.591 124.04
H420 DG Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55 Wagon Chev 406 10.60 .003 10.576 125.17
E/Gas
H703 EG Brian Hughes San Mateo CA 65 Mustang Ford 347 11.60 .017 11.645 113.61
7240 EG Ryan Golden Placerville CA 67 Chev Chev 350 11.60 .053 11.621 112.24
Top Comp
7644 TC Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 16 Racecraft Chev582 7.44 .015 7.463 179.78
7807 TC David Cook Novato CA 07 TNT Ford 598 7.41 .039 7.414 179.47
Top Sportsman
7356 TS Ted Kellner San Jose CA 02 Firebird Schmid 615 7.28 .018 7.291 179.97
705K TS Kenny Moorhead Vacaville CA 65 Valiant Mopar 632 7.65 .028 7.678 178.19
Pro Street
700 PST Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Dart 406 10.90 .016 10.911 124.90
H717 PST Matt Harzell Modesto CA 65 El Camino Chev 555 10.90 .077 10.874 124.29
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Super Pro
ROUND 1
1789 Jake Wood 9.81 .024 9.819 137.90
7469 John A Murphy 8.80 .028 8.809 148.22
7441 Sean Eling 10.91 .006 10.912 125.74
7644 Eric Reyes 7.42 .043 7.410 179.66
N738 Bob Nance 872 .020 8734 151.26
7829 Ted Seipel 10.96 .030 11.047 116.64
N745 Dan Brown 10.72 .016 10.790 123.13
B732 Byron McCulloch 10.84 .044 10.910 125.49
7908 Steve Wellman 9.88 .007 9.915 143.80
783G Jake Guadagnolo 9.82 .021 9.854 132.56
7529 Eric Wautier 9.34 .000 9.343 140.39
7592 Craig Renke 9.65 .005 9.651 136.61
7163 Randy Cloud 9.29 .025 9.288 143.92
710H Bryan Hall 8.53 -010 8.593 153.53
753E James Ernest 10.68 .005 10.747 118.13
7085 Andrew Olson 10.90 .019 11.024 134.42
7585 Marko Perivolaris 9.32 .022 9.345 143.51
7609 Larry Ball 9.63 .030 9.602 137.30
7696 Beau Hicks 7.59 .068 7.680 161.04
7772 Tom Lindemann 7.68 .051 7.667 174.39
7280 Glenn Kern 8.49 .029 8.528 155.33
Y799 Chelsea Murdock 9.45 -024 9.525 138.81
7145 Greg Harrison 8.02 .070 8.037 166.56
7159 Dan Bain 10.52 -008 10.595 123.81
F760 Kathy Ball 11.10 .027 11.164 112.77
700A Jeff Broussard 10.90 .037 10.969 126.27
M798  Artie Paiva 9.41 .011 9.427 140.90
7395 Justin Morgan 7.27 .002 7.303 174.50
7576 Justin Strom 7.97 .036 7.991 169.55
1795 Robin Crowton 9.20 .056 9.148 144.29
7693 Will Harrison 7.05 .020 7.062 191.32
712L Matt Hartzell 9.90 .000 9.867 155.56
1703 Jessica Opperman 10.90 .002 10.990 124.65
7739 Mark Dini 8.70 -1.561 9.880 142.52
706H Mark Simonian 7.52 .025 7.524 175.34
7772 Janice Myhre 7.94 -010 8.003 158.78
M786  Sean Mclnnes 10.65 .057 10.657 131.00
K781 Brian Kam 11.47 .017 11.544 116.15
7100 Dan Naylor 7.00 .022 7.009 190.16
H762 Hurschel Ward 10.45 .003 10.394 130.82
717L David Myhre 7.37 .037 7.357 183.24
7656 Rick Mangili 890 .027 8.883 179.37
714B Scott Brown 9.61 .013 9.684 138.50
7166 Adam Hicks 8.92 .115 8.972 168.85

799
7169

M754
M709

7807
795R

1749
R749

ROUND 2

N738
7441

7280
7908

1789
N745

7585
7100

7576
753E

799
7163

F760
717L

706H
J703

7145
714B

M798
1749

7807
7696

M786
M754

7693
7529

ROUND 3

F760
7280

1789
799

N738
7576

7145
7693

7807
M786

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

Race 9 Results

Gene Fridolfs
Dave Cook Sr

Jaime Harrison
Danny Cole

David Cook

Kayla Jean Zimmerman

Mike Eling
John Tobias

Bob Nance
Sean Eling

Glenn Kern
Steve Wellman

Jake Wood
Dan Brown

Marko Perivolaris
Dan Naylor

Justin Strom
James Ernest

Gene Fridolfs
Randy Cloud

Kathy Ball
David Myhre

Mark Simonian
Jessica Opperman

Greg Harrison
Scott Brown

Artie Paiva
Mike Eling

David Cook
Beau Hicks

Sean Mclnnes
Jaime Harrison

Will Harrison
Eric Wautier

Kathy Ball
Glenn Kern

Jake Wood
Gene Fridolfs

Bob Nance
Justin Strom

Greg Harrison
Will Harrison

David Cook
Sean Mclnnes

9.29
9.88

11.56
10.99

7.41
7.71

10.18
10.58

8.73
10.93

8.51
9.90

9.83
10.78

9.35
7.00

7.97
10.70

9.35
9.31

11.09
7.37

7.54
10.90

8.06
9.66

9.41
10.22

7.41
7.66

10.65
11.56

7.06
9.34

11.08
8.49

9.83
9.35

8.73
7.95

8.04
7.05

7.40
10.65

.008
.022

.007
.028

.013
.023

.018
.027

.145
.015

.018
.005

.053
.006

.008
.003

.028
.002

.009
.014

.062
.004

.002
.067

.032
.048

.045
.040

.026
.022

.091
.054

.004
.024

.007
.003

124

.017
.014

.001
.023

.014
.014

9.347
9.961

11.566
11.081

7.438
7.729

10.221
10.613

9.330
10.909

8.506
9.892

9.864
10.747

9.352
6.999

7.961
10.664

9.377
9.275

11.099
7.356

7.560
10.903

8.041
9.523

9.429
10.304

7.407
7.637

10.734
11.515

7.065
9.337

11.087
8.486

9.797

8.766
7.963

8.060
7.058

7.404
10.667

140.46
147.42

113.52
119.00

175.91
171.93

128.40
123.01

106.64
131.04

156.84
146.46

134.56
123.43

139.91
191.70

168.89
124.87

141.58
141.58

121.90
176.67

158.06
126.60

167.97
138.30

139.83
125.78

170.36
163.04

134.51
114.00

188.25
143.16

117.89
153.14

138.84

150.23
172.17

166.17
191.89

168.41
132.14
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Super Pro (cont)
7585 Marko Perivolaris
M798 Artie Paiva

706H Mark Simonian
BYE

ROUND 4
7585 Marko Perivolaris
7807 David Cook

706H Mark Simonian
F760 Kathy Ball

7145 Greg Harrison

9.34 .002
9.40 -.018
7.50 -1.499
9.37 .027
7.38 .032
7.50 .022
11.07 .044
8.04 .014

SONOMA

THINKOUTSIDE THEQVAL

9.395
9.414

.000

9.376
7.390

7.514
11.038

8.049

143.52
143.78

143.51
180.00

170.88
122.73

168.07

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

Race 9 Results

BYE

1789 Jake Wood
N738 Bob Nance

ROUND 5
7585 Marko Perivolaris
706H Mark Simonian

7145 Greg Harrison
1789 Jake Wood

FINALS
7145 Greg Harrison
7585 Marko Perivolaris

9.80
8.75

9.37
7.50

8.04
9.80

8.04
9.37

.027
.049

.008
.030

133
.075

.032
.001

9.806
8.700

9.383
7.505

8.037
9.781

8.048
9.357

138.74
151.48

141.25
176.07

167.49
136.04

166.58
141.21
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THINK QUTSIDE THEQVAL
PRO ET
ROUND 1

W760 Mitch Whorton
741A Weasel Anders

R781 Mitchell Gately
D762 Kevin D'Adamo

734 Rich Pinoski
311 Steve Ribero

T705 Tom Taggart
720F Mark Golden

705Q Phillip Topping
7174 Udo Richter

E722 Eric Coker
191X Brad Bowen

C708 Steve Cochran
H718 Richard Hardy

B751 Chris Burton
251 Jason Starr

T703 John Victorino
7316 Ron Nickels

783G Jake Guadagnolo
717L David Myhre

J719 Judy Garvey
C752 Steve Coffey

A715 Roy Haas
72X Todd Prose

R733 Bob Choisser
D718 Jimmy DeMartini

P772 Stephanie Paz
W709 Mark Warmouth

N725 Nick Bublitz
7980 Steve Wann

H754 Jeff LaSalle
H791 Carl Hiner

G704 Scott Sterley
N766 Ken Parks

69 Steve Cloud
253 Dave Owens

7717 Scott McKenna
M754 Jaime Harrison

K781 Brian Kam
H420 Harold Binsfeld

773H Bobby Grabrian
M727  Willie Woo

607 Phil Gallagher
K745 Mike Kopping

9.86
8.87

10.24
12.00

10.11
11.70

12.22
11.50

12.61
12.70

12.71
13.50

10.71
12.42

13.57
10.85

11.85
10.94

9.81
10.01

10.41
11.71

11.54
13.02

11.97
10.42

9.65
10.30

13.05
10.18

10.34
11.22

12.05
10.60

10.10
10.19

12.00
11.49

12.12
10.60

12.61
10.47

11.57
10.84

.026
291

.014
.070

.033
.103

-.068
.167

.103
-.013

-.003
-.026

.008
-.012

-.026
-.038

.032
.043

.025
.044

.012
.019

-.004
-.022

.167
-1.499

.018
.005

.035
-473

.083
-.037

.026
.065

.194
.046

115
-.453

.069
-.021

.012
.024

.105
.049

9.907
8.883

10.213
11.956

10.293
14.753

12.255
11.380

12.589
12.709

12.738
13.430

10.639
12.350

13.566
10.921

11.861
10.972

9.829
10.001

10.429
11.760

11.564
13.051

12.025
23.438

9.620
10.269

13.059
10.167

10.323
11.287

12.079
10.623

10.116
10.166

11.961
11.566

12.069
10.612

12.623
10.512

11.564
10.787

123.71
152.33

129.59
111.80

106.99
91.54

106.55
115.47

111.56
104.92

106.28
100.25

128.41
110.67

102.98
124.97

110.78
122.79

132.84
131.88

120.72
115.61

113.03
103.37

112.62
70.40

137.86
127.90

106.40
129.34

127.92
119.13

109.32
122.12

132.48
131.01

105.47
114.58

111.94
124.41

108.52
129.14

114.24
119.39

R749
7240

266X
570E

D798
1763

787E
722F

730X
P739

7789
930

N701
N750

267
D706

7244
H762

M709
D716

1749
7287

774
780H

U760
G701

ROUND 2

267
730X

734
T703

773H
T705

G704
774

R781
P772

7244
266X

R749
B751

W760
K781

787E
69

D798
U760

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

Race 9 Results

John Tobias
Ryan Golden

Tony Citro
Brian Brossart

Kevin Graf
Bob Norrbom Sr

Dennis Paz
Jack Freckman

Ray Lucas
Don Creed

Steve Parrish
Leo Kirby

Dave Shaeffer
Norman Bergman

Dick Herrera
Rick Dunham

Bob Beals
Hurschel Ward

Danny Cole

Dwayne Opperman

Mike Eling
Larry Battenberg

Patrick Williams
Hannah Cook

Jeff LaSalle
Geof Scales

Dick Herrera
Ray Lucas

Rich Pinoski
John Victorino

Bobby Grabrian
Tom Taggart

Scott Sterley
Patrick Williams

Mitchell Gately
Stephanie Paz

Bob Beals
Tony Citro

John Tobias
Chris Burton

Mitch Whorton
Brian Kam

Dennis Paz
Steve Cloud

Kevin Graf
Jeff LaSalle

10.58
11.54

10.28
8.58

10.30
12.00

11.63
12.09

10.45
11.35

10.38
10.01

10.41
11.61

10.05
11.30

11.82
10.45

11.06
12.11

10.20
8.54

10.50
10.55

10.02
11.61

10.06
10.45

10.11
11.85

12.61
12.21

12.08
10.67

10.24
9.68

11.88
10.28

10.63
13.53

9.87
12.10

11.73
10.13

10.25
10.08

.103
.160

.093
-.007

.043
.082

.043
.053

.040
173

.011
.019

.023
-.008

.058
.185

.025
-.009

.051
-.006

.037
-.154

.283
.016

.097

.016
.074

.009
-.002

.015
.067

.023
.158

.042

.055
.068

.063
.056

.040
.067

.016
-.003

.001
-.004

10.642
11.581

10.291
8.649

10.250
11.922

11.635
12.089

10.523
11.384

10.438
10.735

10.394
11.594

10.130
11.442

11.915
10.458

10.996
11.929

10.182
8.687

10.568
10.382

10.110

10.181
10.558

10.164
11.897

12.701
12.297

12.171
10.704

10.260

12.019
10.274

10.666
13.600

9.886
12.116

11.673
10.198

10.288
10.082

115.06
112.91

130.68
159.25

130.14
113.58

112.72
113.97

121.30
115.88

114.31
117.14

127.22
117.80

120.19
105.72

110.84
131.84

120.72
111.88

129.79
137.76

126.58
126.02

116.78

127.57
125.37

128.05
112.86

101.26
105.09

107.62
124.29

129.50

105.89
126.25

111.57
102.53

130.43
109.55

111.64
130.49

129.12
122.32
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705Q
J719

N701
E722

M709
607

N725
A715

7789
R733

H754
1749

783G
2717

C708
BYE

ROUND 3
773H
734

R781
783G

N725
705Q

W760
267

M709
H754

G704
7244

N701
C708
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Phillip Topping
Judy Garvey

Dave Shaeffer
Eric Coker

Danny Cole
Phil Gallagher

Nick Bublitz
Roy Haas

Steve Parrish
Bob Choisser

Jeff LaSalle
Mike Eling

Jake Guadagnolo
Scott McKenna

Steve Cochran

Bobby Grabrian
Rich Pinoski

Mitchell Gately
Jake Guadagnolo

Nick Bublitz
Phillip Topping
Mitch Whorton
Dick Herrera

Danny Cole
Jeff LaSalle

Scott Sterley
Bob Beals

Dave Shaeffer
Steve Cochran

SONOMA

THINKOUTSIDE THEQVAL
12.58 .079 12.685
10.41 -054 12.339
10.41 .028 10.406
12.71 -021 12.752
11.08 .029 11.090
11.56 .036 11.565
13.11 .054 13.147
11.50 .074 11.624
10.40 .046 10.434
11.99 .045 12.040
10.35 .041 10.329
10.25 .072 10.229

9.88 .034 9.883
12.00 .060 11.986
10.63 .057 10.660
12.58 .018 12.574
10.15 .056 10.104
10.24 .015 10.294

9.87 .012 9.864
13.09 .005 13.110
12.68 .061 12.616

9.87 .006 9.831
10.05 -.046 10.087
11.08 .041 11.084
10.29 .090 10.320
12.05 .007 12.107
11.95 .044 11.978
10.40 .164 10.433
10.65 .062 10.649

110.44
75.00

125.76
106.01

118.92
113.55

101.04
111.74

116.56
111.97

125.44
126.72

128.62
111.89

127.16

107.75
126.25

118.42
126.59

106.11
106.83

136.94
131.63

118.22
127.97

98.50
110.18

120.64
122.29

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series
Race 9 Results

787E Dennis Paz
7789 Steve Parrish
R749 John Tobias
D798 Kevin Graf
ROUND 4

G704 Scott Sterley
M709  Danny Cole
R781 Mitchell Gately
787E Dennis Paz
W760 Mitch Whorton
773H Bobby Grabrian
R749 John Tobias
N701 Dave Shaeffer
N725 Nick Bublitz
BYE

ROUND 5

R749 John Tobias
G704 Scott Sterley
N725 Nick Bublitz
R781 Mitchell Gately
W760 Mitch Whorton
BYE

ROUND 6

W760 Mitch Whorton
N725 Nick Bublitz
R749 John Tobias
BYE

FINALS

W760 Mitch Whorton
R749 John Tobias

11.68
10.40

10.60
10.25

12.05
11.06

10.26
11.67

9.80
12.59

10.58
10.42

12.00

10.57
12.05

13.09
10.23

9.60

9.86
13.10

10.50

9.86
10.54

.042
.019

.015
-.047

.036
.098

.011
.068

.050
-.035

.017
124

-.769

.014
.063

.020
.060

-.936

-.020
-.025

-1.069

.037
.090

11.672
10.370

10.583
10.252

12.051
11.057

10.239
11.601

9.877
12.541

10.612
10.388

.000

10.563
12.019

13.123
10.195

.000

9.851
13.122

.000

9.922
10.617

105.43
121.18

124.29
130.52

110.15
120.27

130.48
110.76

136.63
113.27

117.13
128.29

121.52
106.51

105.91
130.12

136.41
105.56

121.53
123.98
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Sportsman
ROUND 1
7705 Bill Taggart 17.75 .009 17.849 74.44
7524 Howard Johnson 13.35 .151 13.358 101.11
773H Bobby Grabrian 12.61 .042 12.586 112.27
193 Eric Duemling 12.23 .154 12.024 115.14
R733 Bob Choisser 12.00 .098 12.037 110.14
160 Vaj Miro 12.89 .036 13.000 102.66
D762 Kevin D'Adamo 12.00 .134 12.070 101.05
174 Tim Atherton 12.55 .129 12.769 109.74
7174 Udo Richter 12.74 .099 12.748 102.86
72X Todd Prose 13.05 .051 13.119 102.41
1763 Bob Norrbom Sr. 12.00 .038 12.050 106.93
B751 Chris Burton 13.56 .060 13.549 99.96
722F Jack Freckmann 12.00 .062 12.251 112.09
H718 Richard Hardy 12.33 .036 12.628 109.04
7254 Mike Bryan 12.00 .003 12.139 110.26
179 Joe Piazza 12.14 -010 12.231 110.17
N725 Nick Bublitz 13.06 .036 13.090 105.62
207 Catrina Brossart 12.10 -.054 12.123 114.08
178 Ryan Haluska 14.35 .155 14.406 91.71
186 Jerry Cantrell 12.43 .150 12.414 110.45
151 Justin Flanagan 12.35 .071 12.348 106.42
N750 Norman Bergman 12.00 .096 11.896 106.91
156 Karen Azevedo 12.00 .591 11.675 115.90
158 Rich Rivero 12.00 .485 11.540 120.92
247 Dion Bell 12.90 .013 13.117 100.87
705Q Phillip Topping 12.58 .165 12.663 109.41
G704 Scott Sterley 12.08 .030 12.087 103.78
2717 Scott McKenna 12.00 .059 12.050 103.56
T705 Tom Taggart 12.23 .082 12.178 107.27
E722 Eric Coker 12.73 -104 12.690 107.17
191X Brad Bowen 13.43 .019 13.486 98.18
D716 Dwayne Opperman 12.00 .048 12.037 110.19
K781 Brian Kam 12.15 .065 12.103 111.61

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

Race 9 Results

BYE

ROUND 2
7705 Bill Taggart
G704 Scott Sterley

D762 Kevin D'Adamo
T705 Tom Taggart

191X Brad Bowen

247 Dion Bell

773H Bobby Grabrian
178 Ryan Haluska
151 Justin Flanagan

7174 Udo Richter
R733 Bob Choisser

1763 Bob Norrbom Sr.

K781 Brian Kam
722F Jack Freckmann

N725 Nick Bublitz
7254 Mike Bryan

ROUND 3
7705 Bill Taggart
151 Justin Flanagan

191X Brad Bowen
R733 Bob Choisser

D762 Kevin D'Adamo
773H Bobby Grabrian

N725 Nick Bublitz
K781 Brian Kam

ROUND 4
7705 Bill Taggart
D762 Kevin D'Adamo

N725 Nick Bublitz
191X Brad Bowen

FINALS
7705 Bill Taggart
N725 Nick Bublitz

17.80
12.16

12.00
12.28

13.46
13.00

12.61
14.41

12.35
12.75

12.02
12.00

12.10
12.00

13.11
12.00

17.75
12.33

13.46
12.00

12.00
12.57

13.10
12.13

17.77
12.00

13.10
13.54

17.83
13.11

.050
.060

.033
.006

.036
425

.055
.096

.063
.153

.056
142

.052
.001

.002
.051

.011
131

.004
.062

.034
.046

.059
101

.028
.073

.027
.020

.041
.093

17.785
12.102

11.973
12.229

13.533
12.828

12.582
14.365

12.370
12.800

11.990
11.966

12.147
12.101

13.220
12.402

17.940
12.429

13.538
11.995

12.007
12.595

13.117
12.109

17.904
11.981

13.120
13.600

17.887
13.139

78.09
95.98

111.37
106.80

94.70
103.25

107.59
93.03

100.23
89.80

110.97
111.12

111.71
113.74

90.65
110.41

77.77
103.05

100.55
112.14

108.59
110.73

106.15
108.18

77.77
101.17

101.87
99.76

71.14
105.96
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Motorcycle
ROUND 1
165 John Dalgo 12.75 .105 13.101 106.66
173 Andrew Fowler 11.60 .481 11.442 117.16
7286 Rob Goode 9.02 .025 9.092 148.89
7010 Dylan Hendrix 8.70 .051 24.006 55.78
180 John Balobeck 10.65 .183 10.847 138.33
7847 Trace St Germain 9.40 .075 9.757 131.28
7007 Randall Ditgen 9.31 .055 9.852 110.48
154X Darcy Anderson 11.20 .161 11.726 115.59
706 Ed Bradell 9.43 111 9.457 145.74
742 Shanon Wisdom 8.68 .122 8.614 135.20
731 Don Caesar 9.07 .071 9.291 118.61
196 Mark Coleman 10.42 479 10.564 136.95
760 Doug Love 12.88 .055 12.830 103.61
7911 Mike Scott 8.80 .149 8.691 146.78
Trophy
ROUND 1
19 Jose Ving 13.61 .202 13.818 109.75
8 Terry Baldwin 13.00 -.034 13.214 111.14
24 Steve Ball 15.07 .010 15.372 78.24
32 Ed Valvo 11.70 1.024 11911 118.43
28 Rick Mcllmoil 13.45 .249 13.625 85.91
20 Ashley Brown 14.86 .367 15.571 76.60
W727  Don Waltenspiel 11.77 .005 11.815 111.75
2 Glen Terry 15.99 .066 16.012 86.72
22 Frank Pegueros 13.70 .159 13.683 101.88
13 Kate Rogers 14.50 .380 14.303 99.26
6 Ken Kalis 17.23 .087 17.194 77.30
12 Tim Rogers 13.50 -.027 13.281 107.85
11 Aaron Thrash 13.35 .032 13.427 98.98
17X 12.99 .312 13.386 113.57
7 Mark Chancey 14.58 .152 14.629 93.51
253 Shawn Owens 10.19 .134 10.324 131.05
17 Rich Hawkins 13.09 .110 13.202 104.32
10 Roger Schriner 12.32 .144 12,681 123.53
30 Norman Bergman Il 15.90 .188 15.967 92.66
3 Chris Herrera 11.01 -142 11.187 120.02
41 Terry Manning 18.89 .380 17.556 78.81
841 Kathryn Romano 16.30 -1.499 16.419 85.08
35 Chris Sweeney 11.05 .245 15.279 111.58
34 Anthony Chu 12.35 429 12.338 115.14
44 Kory Callahan 12.50 .172 12.175 113.66
36 Robert Mikulic 17.70 .221 17.287 81.77

ROUND 2
7286
165

706
760

7007
BYE

731
180

ROUND 3
731
7007

706
7286

FINALS
731
706

5
33

40
27

4
BYE

ROUND 2
11
4

24
44

6
30

5
19

7
28

35
17

40
22

41
W727

ROUND 3
24
5

6
11

35
7

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

Race 9 Results

Rob Goode
John Dalgo

Ed Bradell
Doug Love

Randall Ditgen

Don Caesar
John Balobeck

Don Caesar
Randall Ditgen

Ed Bradell
Rob Goode

Don Caesar
Ed Bradell

Zac Eling
Darwin ?

Kurt Scheiern
Dennis Sismaet

Doug Huggard

Aaron Thrash
Doug Huggard

Steve Ball
Kory Callahan

Ken Kalis
Norman Bergman Il

Zac Eling
Jose Ving

Mark Chancey
Rick Mcllmoil

Chris Sweeney
Rich Hawkins

Kurt Scheiern
Frank Pegueros

Terry Manning
Don Waltenspiel

Steve Ball
Zac Eling

Ken Kalis
Aaron Thrash

Chris Sweeney
Mark Chancey

9.00
12.75

9.45
12.82

9.31

9.11
10.66

9.10
9.31

9.45
8.99

9.07
9.44

16.85
11.50

15.60
14.68

12.05

13.30
12.10

15.06
12.10

17.21
15.97

16.75
13.61

14.61
13.39

11.05
13.09

15.98
13.60

17.56
11.76

15.07
16.74

17.21
13.30

11.01
14.61

.086
.150

.067
.040

115

.080
321

116
.090

.028
.032

.039
.042

.029
.198

.196
.185

.030

.010
.284

.100
.553

131
.046

.068
142

134
127

122
.144

.178
231

342
.094

.047
.038

.060
.042

.255
.071

9.041
12.689

9.546
13.010

9.363

9.209
10.747

9.114
9.397

9.461
9.004

9.039
9.400

16.749
11.260

16.041
14.547

12.175

13.727
12.137

15.317

17.257
16.173

16.822
13.638

14.624
13.604

11.084
13.191

15.758
13.832

16.941
11.784

15.058
16.700

17.164
13.815

11.024
14.494

145.08
108.73

123.42
100.23

140.31

124.83
137.26

139.01
138.56

141.56
150.80

154.74
144.52

80.59
120.35

87.42
89.08

113.77

106.46
113.78

77.14

72.75
91.74

76.06
107.47

91.45
103.52

109.01
104.57

87.22
101.75

82.95
118.58

92.73
82.15

74.23
105.21

121.19
91.11
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41 Terry Manning 16.89 .242 17.405 80.93
40 Kurt Scheiern 15.70 .176 16.349 77.82
ROUND 4
6 Ken Kalis 17.19 .052 17.151 73.63
24 Steve Ball 15.06 .126 14.977 92.75
A/Gas
ROUND 1
7946 Dan Braudrick 7.60 .037 7.640 171.93
786P Sabrina Pecora 7.60 .022 7.660 176.81
7476 Roy Castagnetto 7.60 .011 7.603 168.87
7863 John Hansen 7.60 .006 7.610 181.59
723C Ron Conner 7.60 .180 7.650 179.16
791R Frank Rodrigues 7.60
B/Gas
ROUND 1
710H Bryan Hall 8.60 .153 8.602 153.84
7477 Miguel Lomas 8.60
1746 Lee Roberts 8.60 .030 8.629 156.73
7062 Richard Zondervan 8.60
710K Ken Saisi 8.60 .018 8.812 151.20
702 Gary Ryan 8.60 .054 8.957 145.53
7745 Tim Chappell 8.60 .021 8.626 157.21
BYE
C/Gas
ROUND 1
D728 Tim Domich 9.60 .048 9.685 136.32
747L Larry Heseman Jr. 9.60 .087 9.597 135.27
M715  Bill Anderson 9.60 .039 9.892 107.28
7047 Jeff Pike 9.60 .087 12.342 69.56
737M  Scott Morgan 9.60 .065 9.605 140.81
704R Chris Rea 9.60DEEP 9.621 139.01
7581 Ron Coomes 9.60 .029 9.622 141.42
7028 John Boots Broucaret 9.60 .031 9.582 136.23
700! Jason Statz 9.60 .044 9.568 132.66

BYE

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

Race 9 Results

35 Chris Sweeney
41 Terry Manning
FINALS

35 Chris Sweeney
6 Ken Kalis

7141 Rich Fiechter
7425 Mike Mossi

ROUND 2

7476 Roy Castagnetto
7141 Rich Fiechter
723C Ron Conner
7946 Dan Braudrick
FINALS

7476 Roy Castagnetto
723C Ron Conner
ROUND 2

710K Ken Saisi

710H Bryan Hall

7745 Tim Chappell
1746 Lee Roberts

FINALS
710K Ken Saisi
7745 Tim Chappell

ROUND 2
D728 Tim Domich
M715 Bill Anderson

700J Jason Statz
737M Scott Morgan

7581 Ron Coomes
BYE

ROUND 3
7581 Ron Coomes
700) Jason Statz

D728 Tim Domich
BYE

FINALS

7581 Ron Coomes
D728 Tim Domich

11.01
16.94

10.94
17.13

7.60
7.60

7.60
7.60

7.60
7.60

7.60
7.60

8.60
8.60

8.60
8.60

8.60
8.60

9.60
9.60

9.60
9.60

9.60

9.60
9.60

9.60

9.60
9.60

.041
.178

.109
-.026

.080
-.002

.017
-.202

.095
.025

.025
.096

.014
.025

.012
.020

.000
.027

.003
.098

.059
-.001

.028

.012
124

.067

.011
.025

10.945
16.722

10.852
17.016

7.601
7.604

7.532
10.431

7.603
7.673

7.684
7.640

8.647
8.593

8.602
8.630

8.619
8.594

9.528
9.426

9.577
9.611

9.592

9.575
9.513

9.625

9.653
9.642

121.92
83.39

122.31
79.32

176.10
178.99

177.72
98.17

180.67
167.26

157.69
181.11

154.28
148.82

148.53
157.87

157.74
159.44

138.80
139.82

136.70
141.80

142.22

141.91
136.86

139.24

140.55
127.61
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D/Gas
ROUND 1
1218 Joe Garofalo 10.60 .072 10.640 117.11
7693 Sal DeRenzi 10.60 .114 10.630 128.18
H420 Harold Binsfeld 10.60 .046 10.576 124.81
D708 Glen Jacobs 10.60 -.009 10.551 126.29
R713 Austin Arnerich 10.60 .091 10.548 123.85
774 Patrick Williams 10.60 -.030 10.672 126.06
F762 Don Fournier 10.60 .007 10.648 123.58
756B John Bohigian 10.60 -.353 11.660 115.74
798H Gene Bradell 10.60 .013 10.675 117.67
N766 Ken Parks 10.60 .087 10.599 121.28
ROUND 2
R713 Austin Arnerich 10.60 .004 10.596 121.44
1218 Joe Garofalo 10.60 .028 10.571 119.13
E/Gas
ROUND 1
H703 Brian Hughes 11.60 .202 11.720 112.20
607 Phil Gallagher 11.60 .188 11.566 106.24
Top Comp
ROUND 1
6 Marko Perivolaris 7.25 .009 7.288 181.25
7869 Curtis Clevenger 6.40 .033 6.839 186.77
7101 Kaycee Mela 7.56 .019 7.589 175.89
7948 Wally Jacks 6.78 .028 6.773 193.49
7650 Christy Matteri 6.95 3.843 .539
715 Angelo Stanton Jr. 6.95 -1.499 .000
760H Howard Hammans 7.66 .046 7.613 168.53
719G Jennifer Hoffman 7.03 -.006 7.054 189.04
7009 Dave Morgan 6.61 .099 6.653 204.57
7395 Justin Morgan 7.28 .042 7.265 181.06
7807 David Cook 7.41 .019 7.420 176.51
7629 Joshua Clevenger 6.70 -.578 8.365 144.27
736 Malcolm Synigal 7.21 .020 7.229 187.29
733A Butch Stroupe 6.02 .007 6.079 197.28
795R Kayla Zimmerman 7.71 .013 7.718 172.34
7693 Will Harrison 7.06 .023 7.062 187.96
7644 Eric Reyes 7.42 .046 7.445 175.55
7832 John Rolandelli 6.72 .014 6.783 199.67
ROUND 2
6 Marko Perivolaris 7.27 .014 7.275 185.41
7101 Kaycee Mela 7.57 -.032 7.581 177.00

H420
798H

F762
BYE

ROUND 3
H420
F762

R713
BYE

FINALS
R713
H420

7240
720F

FINALS
H703
7240

795R
7009

7644
7650

7807
760H

736
BYE

ROUND 3
7644
795R

7807
736

6
BYE

ROUND 4
7644
BYE

7807
6

FINALS
7644
7807

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

Race 9 Results

Harold Binsfeld
Gene Bradell

Don Fournier

Harold Binsfeld
Don Fournier

Austin Arnerich

Austin Arnerich
Harold Binsfeld

Ryan Golden
Mark Goldern

Brian Hughes
Ryan Golden

Kayla Zimmerman
Dave Morgan

Eric Reyes
Christy Matteri

David Cook
Howard Hammans

Malcolm Synigal

Eric Reyes
Kayla Zimmerman

David Cook
Malcolm Synigal

Marko Perivolaris

Eric Reyes

David Cook
Marko Perivolaris

Eric Reyes
David Cook

10.60
10.60

10.60

10.60
10.60

10.60

10.60
10.60

11.60
11.60

11.60
11.60

7.70
6.64

7.43
7.43

7.38
7.38

7.24

7.43
7.69

7.39
7.19

7.27

7.40
7.26

7.44
7.41

.028
.067

.044

.044
.035

.023

.020
.003

.042
.039

.017
.053

.021
.030

.021

.035

.028

.022
.001

.002
.306

.031

.819

.010
.001

.015
.039

10.618
10.542

10.671

10.627
10.638

10.560

10.591
10.576

11.614
11.655

11.645
11.621

7.703
6.675

7.576

7.544

7.197

7.423
7.740

7.417
7.249

7.266

.000

7.419
7.317

7.463
7.414

120.55
118.85

124.71

124.58
123.68

123.53

124.04
125.17

107.03
108.25

113.61
112.24

173.16
196.87

146.86

148.99

188.04

181.62
172.41

171.99
187.05

185.05

178.35
183.89

179.78
179.47
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Top Sportsman

SONOMA

THINKQUTSIDE THEOVAL

ROUND 1

7356 Ted Kellner 7.28 .018 7.283 186.61
7138 Joe Greco 7.28

7867 Dean Hall 7.12 .016 7.141 190.83
7315 Stephanie Skaggs 7.42 -.205 7.407 184.65
705K Kenny Moorhead 7.60 .024 7.641 178.83
7946 Dan Braudrick 7.59 .044 7.485 161.27
777 Doug Bracey 7.11 .042 7.121 190.67
7398 Chris Esrick 7.34 .017 7.376 181.11
757 Jeff Gillette 6.79 1.332 2.750

BYE

Pro Street

ROUND 1

700 Jeff Broussard 10.90 .005 10.840 127.21
7085 Andrew Olson 10.90 .013 10.824 13351
753E James Ernest 10.90 .016 10.910 114.58
7066 Chris Bracey 10.90 .039 11.001 143.02
7441 Sean Eling 10.90 .045 10.947 127.27
T699 Don Turnbull 10.90 -.002 11.031 119.01
H717 Matt Harzell 10.90 .043 11.017 129.80
7750 Carl Hagen 10.90 .203 10.932 133.94
B732 Byron McCulloch 10.90 -.021 10.916 124.37
7725 Rick Fletes 10.90

1703 Jessica Opperman 10.90 .013 10.924 125.32

BYE

Team Sonoma ET Racing Series

Race 9 Results

ROUND 2
7356 Ted Kellner
7867 Dean Hall

705K Kenny Moorhead
757 Jeff Gillette

777 Doug Bracey

BYE

ROUND 3

705K Kenny Moorhead
777 Doug Bracey

7356 Ted Kellner
BYE

FINALS
7356 Ted Kellner
705K Kenny Moorhead

ROUND 2
700 Jeff Broussard
7441 Sean Eling

753E James Ernest
J703 Jessica Opperman

H717 Matt Harzell
B732 Byron McCulloch
ROUND 3

H717 Matt Harzell

753E James Ernest
700 Jeff Broussard
BYE

FINALS
700 Jeff Broussard
H717 Matt Harzell

7.28
7.13

7.63
6.77

7.10

7.64
7.11

7.28

7.28
7.65

10.90
10.90

10.90
10.90

10.90
10.90

10.90

10.90
10.90

10.90
10.90

.026
.000

.035
.010

499

.011
.026

499

.018
.028

.037
.044

.031
.040

.034
.049

.025

.005
.023

.016
.077

7.285
7.164

7.651
8.623

.000

7.657
7.137

.000

7.291
7.678

10.902
10.937

10.935
10.944

10.859
10.837

10.897

10.861
10.886

10.911
10.874

188.46
189.60

178.85
104.11

178.57
190.08

179.97
178.1

125.72
130.86

120.92
126.14

133.04
125.52

123.35

116.93
128.01

124.90
124.29



